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Washington, D.C. 20001
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August 3, 2016 

Via Electronic Delivery to fergas@hq.doe.gov 

Mr. John A. Anderson 

Office of Fossil Energy 

U.S. Department of Energy 

Docket Room 3F-056, FE-50 

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Washington, DC 20585 

 

Re: Lake Charles Exports, LLC, Docket No. 11-59-LNG 

 Change to Official Service List 

 

Dear Mr. Anderson: 

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 590.202(a), please modify the official service list in Docket No. 11-

59-LNG to reflect the following representatives for Lake Charles Exports, LLC: 

Marshall S. McCrea III 

Energy Transfer Partners 

1300 Main Street 

Houston, TX 77002 

(713) 989-7560 

mackie.mccrea@energytransfer.com 

 

Todd Carpenter 

Energy Transfer Partners 

1300 Main Street 

Houston, TX 77002 

(713) 989-7560 

todd.carpenter@energytransfer.com 

 

Jason Klein 

Shell Energy Resources Company 

150 North Dairy Ashford Road 

Houston, TX 77079 

(832) 337-0583 

jason.klein@shell.com 
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Thomas E. Knight 

Locke Lord LLP 

701 8th Street NW 

Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 220-6922 

tknight@lockelord.com 

 

Jennifer Brough 

Locke Lord LLP 

701 8th Street NW 

Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20001 

(202) 220-6965 

jbrough@lockelord.com 

 

David Andril 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 

Suite 500 West 

Washington DC 20037-1701 

(202) 639-6542 

dandril@velaw.com 

 

John S. Decker 

Vinson & Elkins LLP 

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 

Suite 500 West 

Washington DC 20037-1701 

(202) 639-6599 

jdecker@velaw.com 

 

 

 

 Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.  Thank you for your assistance. 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 

       /s/ Jennifer Brough 

       Jennifer Brough 

 

cc: Official service list in above-referenced docket 


